Senate Convenes at

11:00 a.m.

STATE OF NEW MEXICO

FIFTY-FOURTH LEGISLATURE
FIRST SESSION, 2019
SENATE CALENDAR

February 20, 2019 12TH LEGISLATIVE DAY
Wednesday
ROLL CALL
PRAYER

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

READING OF THE JOURNAL

INTRODUCTION OF LEGISLATION:

A. Bills

B. Joint Resolutions
C. Resolutions

D. Joint Memorials
E. Memorials

MESSAGES FROM THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

MESSAGES FROM THE GOVERNOR

REPORTS OF STANDING COMMITTEES

ANNOUNCEMENTS AND MISCELLANEOUS BUSINESS

THIRD READING OF LEGISLATION:

(1)

(2)

(3)

(4)

(5)

(6)

SENATE BILL 126 LOCAL GOV'T PRIMARY CARE CLINIC FUNDING (PAPEN)
SENATE EDUCATION COMMITTEE SUBSTITUTE FOR (LOPEZ/
SENATE BILL 329 OPENING PUBLIC SCHOOLS ON TRIBAL LAND LOUIS)
SENATE EDUCATION COMMITTEE SUBSTITUTE FOR (BRANDT)
SENATE BILL 391 HIGH SCHOOL G.E.D. EXTERNAL DIPLOMA
SENATE BILL 283/aa LIMIT LOTTERY OPERATIONAL EXPENSES/ (CANDELARTA/
SEC AMENDED/SFC AMENDED SMITH)
SENATE BILL 270/a FEB. 14 "RUDOLFO ANAYA I LOVE TO READ DAY"/ (CAMPOS)

SPAC AMENDED

SENATE CONSERVATION COMMITTEE SUBSTITUTE FOR (WOODS)

SENATE BILL 158/a WILD HORSE DEFINITIONS & DISPOSITION/SJC AMENDED




(7)
(8)
(9)
(10)

(11)

(12)

(13)

(14)

(15)

(16)

(17)

(18)

(19)

(20)
(21)

(22)

(23)

(24)

SENATE BILL 182 LICENSURE OF PHARMACISTS (ORTIZ y PINO)

SENATE BILL 123 PUBLIC & PRIVATE CAREGIVER LEAVE ACTS (PADILLA)

SENATE BILL 109 EXTEND CERTAIN PROFESSIONAL LICENSE DURATIONS (SAPIEN)

SENATE BILL 230 PRE-K CLASSROOM FACILITIES INITIATIVE (STEWART)

SENATE BILL 295/a SCHOOL FACILITIES AUTHORITY EXPENDITURES/ (SOULES)
SEC AMENDED

SENATE BILL 120/a REAL ESTATE AUCTIONEER LICENSURE & FEES/ (WOODS)

SCORC AMENDED

SENATE JUDICIARY COMMITTEE SUBSTITUTE FOR (O'NEILL/

SENATE BILL 96 CONVICTION INFO ON JOB APPLICATIONS BALDONADO)
SENATE BILL 247/ec TEACHER EVALUATION ACT (STEWART)
SENATE BILL 136/a EFFICIENT USE OF ENERGY ACT AMENDMENTS/ (ORTIZ y PINO)

SCONC AMENDED

SENATE BILL 226 PERMANENT DAYLIGHT SAVING TIME (PIRTLE)
SENATE BILL 229/a SCHOOL SUPPORT & ACCOUNTABILITY ACT/ (STEWART)
SEC AMENDED

SENATE PUBLIC AFFAIRS COMMITTEE SUBSTITUTE FOR (ORTIZ y PINO/IVEY-SOTO)
SENATE BILL 278 DRIVER'S LICENSE CHANGES

SENATE JUDICIARY COMMITTEE SUBSTITUTE FOR (STEINBORN)
SENATE BILL 55 NO LIMITATION FOR CRIMES AGAINST CHILDREN

SENATE BILL 241 ESTABLISH SITE OF TELEDENTISTRY (ORTIZ y PINO)

SENATE JOINT MEMORIAL 6 SANDIA SCIENCE & TECH PARK 20TH ANNIVERSARY (WHITE)

SENATE JOINT MEMORIAL 3/aa MIDDLE SCHOOL FAMILY & CONSUMER SCIENCES/ (SANCHEZ)

SRC AMENDED/SEC AMENDED

SENATE JOINT MEMORIAL 2 COMMIT TO ELIMINATION OF ACHIEVEMENT GAP (PADILLA/

TRUJILLO, C.)

SENATE MEMORTAL 42 "YOUNG FARMERS & RANCHERS DAY" (PIRTLE)

BUSINESS ON PRESIDENT'S TABLE:

(1)

(2)

SENATE MEMORIAL 4 "FOSTER PARENT DAY" (PADILLA/GOULD)

SENATE MEMORIAL 7 "BETTER HEARING & SPEECH MONTH" (SANCHEZ)

-2-



(3)
(4)
(5)
(6)
(7)
(8)
(9)
(10)

(11)

(12)
(13)
(14)
(15)
(16)
(17)
(18)

(19)

(20)
(21)
(22)
(23)
(24)
(25)
(26)
(27)

(28)

SENATE

MEMORTAL

9

SENATE

MEMORTAL

13

SENATE

MEMORTAL

32

SENATE

MEMORTAL

34

SENATE

MEMORTAL

35

SENATE

MEMORTAL

37

SENATE

MEMORTAL

45

HOUSE JOINT MEMORIAL 5

HOUSE JOINT MEMORIAL 8

SENATE

MEMORIAL

51

SENATE

MEMORIAL

52

SENATE

MEMORIAL

53

SENATE

MEMORIAL

SENATE

MEMORIAL

64

SENATE

MEMORIAL

70

SENATE

MEMORIAL

71

SENATE

MEMORIAL

75

SENATE

MEMORTAL

76

SENATE

MEMORTAL

77

SENATE

JOINT MEMORIAL 16

SENATE

MEMORTAL

79

SENATE

MEMORTAL

81

SENATE

MEMORTAL

82

SENATE

MEMORTAL

83

SENATE

MEMORTAL

88

SENATE

MEMORTAL

89

"FAMILY-FRIENDLY BUSINESS DAY" (ORTIZ y PINO)
"SPACEPORT AMERICA DAY" (PAPEN)
"NM MANUFACTURED HOUSING DAY" (PAPEN)
"WEAR RED DAY" (LOPEZ)
"NM MESA DAY" (CAMPOS)
"NDI NEW MEXICO DAY" (WIRTH)
"McKINLEY COUNTY & GALLUP DAY" (MUNOZ)

"GRANT COUNTY DAY" (MARTINEZ, R./DOW)

"ALZHEIMER'S DISEASE AWARENESS DAY" (GONZALES/

MARTINEZ)
HENRY "KIKI" SAAVEDRA, IN HONOR (PADILLA)
CHEVEL SHEPHERD, IN RECOGNITION (NEVILLE/SHARER)
WEST MESA MURDER VICTIMS, IN HONOR (LOPEZ/PADILLA)

IMPORTANCE OF MEDIATION FOR ELDER POPULATION (TALLMAN)

"SCHOOL BOARD APPRECIATION DAY" (SOULES)

"NM ASSOCIATION OF EDUCATIONAL RETIREES DAY" (STEWART)

"FILM DAY" (CAMPOS)
"SOIL & WATER CONSERVATION DISTRICT DAY" (INGLE/

WOODS)
NORTHEASTERN NM COMMUNITY DAY (CAMPOS)
CHILDREN'S CANCER FUND MISSION (WIRTH)

"END HUNGER DAY" (STEFANICS/RODRIGUEZ)
WILLIAM JAMES "BILL" MOORE, IN RECOGNITION (PAPEN)
"NM HIGHLANDS UNIVERSITY DAY" (CAMPOS)
"DOLORES HUERTA DAY" (LOPEZ/SEDILLO LOPEZ)
"MILITARY & VETERANS' DAY" (PAYNE)
THE LATE LUIS A. JIMENEZ, JR., IN RECOGNITION (PAPEN)

FILM INDUSTRY SUCCESS IN NM (CAMPOS)



