Senate Convenes at 11:00 a.m.

STATE OF NEW MEXICO FIFTY-FOURTH LEGISLATURE FIRST SESSION, 2019

SENATE CALENDAR

February 20, 2019 Wednesday 12TH LEGISLATIVE DAY

ROLL CALL

PRAYER

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

READING OF THE JOURNAL

INTRODUCTION OF LEGISLATION:

- A. Bills
- B. Joint Resolutions
- C. Resolutions
- D. Joint Memorials
- E. Memorials

MESSAGES FROM THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

MESSAGES FROM THE GOVERNOR

REPORTS OF STANDING COMMITTEES

ANNOUNCEMENTS AND MISCELLANEOUS BUSINESS

THIRD READING OF LEGISLATION:

(1)	SENATE BILL 126	LOCAL GOV'T PRIMARY CARE CLINIC FUNDING	(PAPEN)
(2)	SENATE BILL 329	MITTEE SUBSTITUTE FOR OPENING PUBLIC SCHOOLS ON TRIBAL LAND	(LOPEZ/ LOUIS)
(3)	SENATE EDUCATION COMM SENATE BILL 391	MITTEE SUBSTITUTE FOR HIGH SCHOOL G.E.D. EXTERNAL DIPLOMA	(BRANDT)
(4)	SENATE BILL 283/aa	LIMIT LOTTERY OPERATIONAL EXPENSES/ SEC AMENDED/SFC AMENDED	(CANDELARIA/ SMITH)
(5)	SENATE BILL 270/a	FEB. 14 "RUDOLFO ANAYA I LOVE TO READ DAY"/ SPAC AMENDED	(CAMPOS)

(6) <u>SENATE CONSERVATION COMMITTEE SUBSTITUTE FOR</u>
SENATE BILL 158/a WILD HORSE DEFINITIONS & DISPOSITION/SJC AMENDED

(7)	SENATE BILL 182	LICENSURE OF PHARMACISTS	(ORTIZ y PINO)	
(8)	SENATE BILL 123	PUBLIC & PRIVATE CAREGIVER LEAVE ACT	S (PADILLA)	
(9)	SENATE BILL 109	EXTEND CERTAIN PROFESSIONAL LICENSE DU	RATIONS (SAPIEN)	
(10)	SENATE BILL 230	PRE-K CLASSROOM FACILITIES INITIATIV	E (STEWART)	
(11)	SENATE BILL 295/a	SCHOOL FACILITIES AUTHORITY EXPENDIT SEC AMENDED	URES/ (SOULES)	
(12)	SENATE BILL 120/a	REAL ESTATE AUCTIONEER LICENSURE & F. SCORC AMENDED	EES/ (WOODS)	
(13)	SENATE JUDICIARY COMMITTEE		(O'NEILL/	
	SENATE BILL 96	CONVICTION INFO ON JOB APPLICATIONS	BALDONADO)	
(14)	SENATE BILL 247/ec	TEACHER EVALUATION ACT	(STEWART)	
(15)	SENATE BILL 136/a	EFFICIENT USE OF ENERGY ACT AMENDMENTS SCONC AMENDED	s/ (ORTIZ y PINO)	
(16)	SENATE BILL 226	PERMANENT DAYLIGHT SAVING TIME	(PIRTLE)	
(17)	SENATE BILL 229/a	SCHOOL SUPPORT & ACCOUNTABILITY ACT/ <u>SEC AMENDED</u>	(STEWART)	
(18)	SENATE PUBLIC AFFAIRS COMMI	TTTEE SUBSTITUTE FOR ORTIZ y DRIVER'S LICENSE CHANGES	PINO/IVEY-SOTO)	
(19)		SUBSTITUTE FOR NO LIMITATION FOR CRIMES AGAINST CHI	(STEINBORN) LDREN	
(20)	SENATE BILL 241	ESTABLISH SITE OF TELEDENTISTRY	(ORTIZ y PINO)	
(21)	SENATE JOINT MEMORIAL 6	SANDIA SCIENCE & TECH PARK 20TH ANNI	VERSARY (WHITE)	
(22)	SENATE JOINT MEMORIAL 3/aa	MIDDLE SCHOOL FAMILY & CONSUMER SCIESER SRC AMENDED/SEC AMENDED	NCES/ (SANCHEZ)	
(23)	SENATE JOINT MEMORIAL 2	COMMIT TO ELIMINATION OF ACHIEVEMENT	GAP (PADILLA/TRUJILLO, C.)	
(24)	SENATE MEMORIAL 42	"YOUNG FARMERS & RANCHERS DAY"	(PIRTLE)	
BUSINESS ON PRESIDENT'S TABLE:				
(1)	SENATE MEMORIAL 4	"FOSTER PARENT DAY"	(PADILLA/GOULD)	
(2)	SENATE MEMORIAL 7	"BETTER HEARING & SPEECH MONTH"	(SANCHEZ)	

(3)	SENATE MEMORIAL 9	"FAMILY-FRIENDLY BUSINESS DAY" (ORTIZ y PINO)
(4)	SENATE MEMORIAL 13	"SPACEPORT AMERICA DAY" (PAPEN)
(5)	SENATE MEMORIAL 32	"NM MANUFACTURED HOUSING DAY" (PAPEN)
(6)	SENATE MEMORIAL 34	"WEAR RED DAY" (LOPEZ)
(7)	SENATE MEMORIAL 35	"NM MESA DAY" (CAMPOS)
(8)	SENATE MEMORIAL 37	"NDI NEW MEXICO DAY" (WIRTH)
(9)	SENATE MEMORIAL 45	"McKINLEY COUNTY & GALLUP DAY" (MUÑOZ)
(10)	HOUSE JOINT MEMORIAL 5	"GRANT COUNTY DAY" (MARTINEZ, R./DOW)
(11)	HOUSE JOINT MEMORIAL 8	"ALZHEIMER'S DISEASE AWARENESS DAY" (GONZALES/MARTINEZ)
(12)	SENATE MEMORIAL 51	HENRY "KIKI" SAAVEDRA, IN HONOR (PADILLA)
(13)	SENATE MEMORIAL 52	CHEVEL SHEPHERD, IN RECOGNITION (NEVILLE/SHARER)
(14)	SENATE MEMORIAL 53	WEST MESA MURDER VICTIMS, IN HONOR (LOPEZ/PADILLA)
(15)	SENATE MEMORIAL 3	IMPORTANCE OF MEDIATION FOR ELDER POPULATION (TALLMAN)
(16)	SENATE MEMORIAL 64	"SCHOOL BOARD APPRECIATION DAY" (SOULES)
(17)	SENATE MEMORIAL 70	"NM ASSOCIATION OF EDUCATIONAL RETIREES DAY" (STEWART)
(18)	SENATE MEMORIAL 71	"FILM DAY" (CAMPOS)
(19)	SENATE MEMORIAL 75	"SOIL & WATER CONSERVATION DISTRICT DAY" (INGLE/WOODS)
(20)	SENATE MEMORIAL 76	NORTHEASTERN NM COMMUNITY DAY (CAMPOS)
(21)	SENATE MEMORIAL 77	CHILDREN'S CANCER FUND MISSION (WIRTH)
(22)	SENATE JOINT MEMORIAL 16	"END HUNGER DAY" (STEFANICS/RODRIGUEZ)
(23)	SENATE MEMORIAL 79	WILLIAM JAMES "BILL" MOORE, IN RECOGNITION (PAPEN)
(24)	SENATE MEMORIAL 81	"NM HIGHLANDS UNIVERSITY DAY" (CAMPOS)
(25)	SENATE MEMORIAL 82	"DOLORES HUERTA DAY" (LOPEZ/SEDILLO LOPEZ)
(26)	SENATE MEMORIAL 83	"MILITARY & VETERANS' DAY" (PAYNE)
(27)	SENATE MEMORIAL 88	THE LATE LUIS A. JIMENEZ, JR., IN RECOGNITION (PAPEN)
(28)	SENATE MEMORIAL 89	FILM INDUSTRY SUCCESS IN NM (CAMPOS)